Adjustment and Test procedure Manual
for digital multimeter
Model: DM-334
LG Precision Co., Ltd.
Last Modified : 1999/10/09 P/N:
Adjustment and test procedure Manual DM-334
Created : 1999/10/01 Page 2 of 12 LG Precision Co., Ltd.
Last Modified : 1999/10/09

581-204 CAPACITOR MP 0.01UF 63V J MMY168 C14 1
581-220 CAPACITOR MP 0.033UF 63V K MMY168 C10,C11 2
581-221 CAPACITOR ELEC 0.47UF 50V SRE-TYPE C4,C5 2
581-222 CAPACITOR ELEC 2.2UF 35V SRE-TYPE C8,C9 2
585-154-1 DIODE RL105 D3,D4 2
585-248 DIODE KDS226 (SMD) KEC D1 1
585-253 DIODE KDS181 (SMD) KEC D2 1
585-262 DIODE KDS184 (SMD) D5,D6 2
591-645 IC NJU9210FD A-D CON NJRC U1 1
611-664 TRANSISTOR KSC2328A Q2,Q3 2
611-665 TRANSISTOR KRC110S (SMD) Q1 1
637-013 BUZZER BUZZ SBT-11P B1 1
648-074 CRYSTAL X-TAL 4MHZ HC-49/U TYPE Y1 1
873-028R MN WIRE MN WIRE CM2 10MOHM R18 1
873-027 Mn WIRE CM2 DIA 1.6MM Mn WIRE CM2 DIA1.6MM 1
CK1HI100D CAPACITOR CER 10PF 50V D (2012) C1 1
CK1HI104M CAPACITOR CER 0.1UF 50V M (2012) C3,C6 2
CK1HI150J CAPACITOR CER 15PF 50V J (2012) c18 1
CK1HI220J CAPACITOR CER 22PF 50V J (2012) C2 1
RG0CP107J RESISTOR M.G 100 MOHM 1/2W 5% R3 1
RG0CP107J RESISTOR M.G 100 MOHM 1/2W 5% R19 1
RMAH1000J RESISTOR M.F 100 -OHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R1,R36 2
RMAH1001F RESISTOR M.F   1 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R25 1
RMAH1003F RESISTOR M.F 100 KOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R14,R15 2
RMAH1004F RESISTOR M.F 1 MOHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R26 1
RMAH1004J RESISTOR M.F   1 MOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R37 1
RMAH1502J RESISTOR M.F  15 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R23 1
Adjustment and Test procedure Manual DM-334
Created : 1999/10/01 Page 11 of 12 LG Precision Co., Ltd.
Last Modified : 1999/10/09
LGP P/N Category Specification PCB Find No Quantity
RMAH2202J RESISTOR M.F  22 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R21,R22 2
RMAH3303J RESISTOR M.F 330 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R20 1
RMAH3303J RESISTOR M.F 330 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R24 1
RMAH3602J RESISTOR M.F  36 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R27 1
RMAH5100F RESISTOR M.F 510 -OHM 1/8W 1% (3216) R32 1
RMAH6802J RESISTOR M.F  68 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R28 1
RMAH6803J RESISTOR M.F 680 KOHM 1/8W 5% (3216) R29 1
RMBP1000F RESISTOR M.F 100 -OHM 1/4W 1% R8 1
RMBP6803C RESISTOR M.F 680 KOHM 1/4W .25% R30,R31 2
RMBP9R00C RESISTOR M.F   9 -OHM 1/4W .25% R16 1
RMCP1004F RESISTOR M.F   1 MOHM 1/2W 1% R7 1